Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

**FORM PTO-1595** 

05-25-2001

Docket No. 39375/DBP/A 00

RI

ET

101698218

Post Office Box 7 168 Pasadena, CA 91109-7 168

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. N	ame and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Hiromasa Ohmori, Toshiya Komatsu, Michika Takano, Mina Tsuzuki, Yoshikazu Kawahara		Name: Nikken Chemicals Co., Ltd.					
	Takatio, Milia Tsuzuki, Toshikazu Kawanata	Ş	treet Address:					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	4	-14, Tsukiji 5-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0045, Japan					
3.	Name of conveyance: (2/6/2000	ĺ						
	Assignment							
Execution Date: May 2, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No						
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/554,226	E	3. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? No							
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. 7	otal number of applications and patents involved					
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP							
	P.O. Box 7068	7. 2	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40					
Pasadena, CA 91109-7068		8. 2						
	Attention: D. Bruce Prout	j	credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for paymen of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our door to					
10	■ Explanatory letter is enclosed.		number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.							
	Date: June 6, 2000 By	<u>\alpha</u>	Bur Mount					
	Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900  Fee OK							
	This paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addregsee," under 37 CFR § 1.10							
Mailing Label No. ELYGLO 232 TION Total number of pages including cover sheet,								
			attachments, and document:					
DBP DIP PA	/djp 5254539.1-*-645003:28 PM	CHIBI:	- A					

**PATENT REEL: 011602 FRAME: 0660** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Inscrt	Nikken Chemicals Co	o., Ltd.		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))	4-14, Tsukiji 5-cho	ome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-	0045,Japan	
				:
Title of avention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire a	tipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the and exclusive right, title and interest to the action of t	ne invention entitled	
	relating to International Patent App of the United States was executed o	lication PCT/JP 98 , 05034 n even date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application fo	or Letters Patent
nsert date	(a) executed on	; [		
f application, not encurrent)	(b) filed on May 11, 2000 Serial No. 09 / 554,226	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the	specified
	renewel, substitute, reissue or recon-	ers Patent(s) of the United States granter mination application based thereon, for t ling any extensions thereof (collectively, l	he full term or terms for which the	said Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventi- said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be do	, when requested by said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE may doom necessary, desire on, including in the preparation and properties, relative, recommendation, or public reclared in relation to same, such acts to ideclarations, taking all rightful caths, productions.	able or expedient, for securing, main secution of said application(s) and to use proceeding, and in any litigation include but not be limited to execut	ntaining and the issuance of a or other legal ing all papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
Signatures)	" Hironasa Ohmon	Hiromasa Ohmori	May 2. 2000	
	1) Hironada Ohmon (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	on Toding Komatin -	Toshiya Komatsu	May 2, 2000	
	AUGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	milile Thomas	Michika Takano	May 2, 2000	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	•
	mi. T	Mina Tsuzuki	Mov. 2 2000	
	(BIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	May 2, 2000	
	of Yoshikaza Kawahara	Yoshikazu Kawahara	May 2, 2000	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(BIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(CATE)	
	77			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) EXHIBIT A	CATE	

PATENT REEL: 011602 FRAME: 0661

**RECORDED: 06/06/2000**